Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-334
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluation Board for the ADP1876 Step-Down DC-to-DC Controller
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 16
FEATURES
Input range: 10 V to 20 V

-0
1
6
Figure 16. Bottom Layer (PGND Layer)
UG-334 Evaluation Board User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 12 of 16
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 3.
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part No.
1 U1 ADP1876, 32-lead LFCSP, 5 mm × 5 mm Analog Devices ADP1876
4 QH1, QH3, QL2, QL3 N MOSFET, 30 V, 6 mΩ Infineon IPD050N03L
2 L1, L2 Inductor, 1.8 µH, 3.5 mΩ, IN = 16 A, ISAT = 18 A Würth Elektronic 744325180
4 COV1, COV2, COV5, COV6 POSCAP, 330 µF, 6.3 V, 18 mΩ SANYO 6TPE330MFL
1 CIN20 OSCON, 150 µF, 20 V SANYO 20SEP150M
4 CIN11, CIN12, CIN21, CIN22 MLCC, 10 µF, X7R, 25 V Murata GRM32DR71E106KA12
1 CVIN MLCC, 100 nF, X7R, 25 V Murata GRM188R71E104KA01D
4 Css1, Css2, Cbst1, Cbst2 MLCC, 100 nF, X7R, 16 V Murata GRM188R71E104KA01
2 Cv5, Cdr MLCC, 1.0 µF, X5R, 6.3 V Murata GRM185R60J105KE21
4 COV13, COV23, COV12,
COV22
MLCC, 22 µF, X5R, 6.3 V Murata GRM31CR60J226ME19L
1 CINLDO MLCC, 1 µF,16 V, X7R Murata GRM188R71C105KA12
1 COUTLDO MLCC, 4.7 µF, 6.3 V, X5R Murata GRM188R0J475KE19
1 Cc11 MLCC, 120 pF Vishay VJ0603Y121KXAA
1 Cc12 MLCC, 10 pF Vishay VJ0603A100KXAA
1 Cc21 MLCC, 330 pF Vishay VJ0603Y331KXAA
3 Cc22, Clim1, Clim2 MLCC, 22 pF Vishay VJ0603A220KXAA
7 Rb0, Rvcco, RDH1, RDH2,
RDL1, RDL2, Rt11
Resistor, 0 Ω Vishay CRCW06030R00F
2 Rgcs1, Rgcs2 Resistor, 22.6 kΩ Vishay CRCW06032262F
2 RR1, RR2 Resistor, 750 kΩ Vishay CRCW06031873F
2 Rf12, Rf22 Resistor, 10 kΩ Vishay CRCW06031002F
1 Rf11 Resistor, 73.2 kΩ  Vishay CRCW06037322F
1 Rf21 Resistor, 20 kΩ Vishay CRCW06032002F
1 Rc1 Resistor, 124 kΩ Vishay CRCW06031243F
1 Rc2 Resistor, 44.2 kΩ Vishay CRCW06034422F
2 Rlim11, Rlim21 Resistor, 2.1 kΩ Vishay CRCW06032101F
2 J2, J3 3-terminal jumpers, 0.1" spacing Any
5 T8, T9, T10, T11, T12 Test points, turret, 110 mil thru hole Keystone Electronics Corp. 1502-1
6 T1, T2, T3, T4, T5, T6 Terminals Keystone Electronics Corp. 8191
3 T7, T13, T14 Banana plug Keystone Electronics Corp. 575-4